Slalom de Bure / 18 Mai 2025 / 135 inscrits
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Groupe SS /0 a 2000 cmc
TSCHUMI Hanspeter
WALTHER Thomas
WITTMANN Sacha
WEIBEL Samuel
CHARIATTE Sylvain

Groupe SS /+ de 2000 cmc
KILCHENMANN Ivan

Groupe SSC /0 a 4000 cmce
COMBY David

COMBY Alexandre
MURNER Pierre

Groupe SSC / + de 4000 cmc
SALZMANN Franz

PSA Transition Trophy
Groupe N-ISN /0 a 1600 cmc
MARTINEZ Tomas
GOUDRON Dan

GERBER Adrian

GAL Tom

PSA Transition Trophy
Groupe A-ISA /0 a 1600 cmc
MINGARD Marc-Henry
LANGENEGGER Max

Rumisberg
Krilligen
Moutier
Wolfisberg
Courgenay

Sonceboz

Chx-de-Fds
Chx-de-Fds
Reichenbach

Lyss

Grenchen
Saignelégier
Riggisberg
Thun

Lignerolle
Ziziwil

Groupe A-ISA-R2-R3 /0 a 2000 cmc

GUYE-VUILLEME Théo
MONTAVON Yan
BRANTSCHEN Iwan
GRISPINO Alessandro
POSTIZZI Didier

ROTH Jessica

RUESCH Thomas
STAMPFLI Yannik
KILCHENMANN Alphonse
GUYE-VUILLEME Thierry

Cornaux
Montavon
Randa
Steinen
La Chaux
Bigenthal
Hirschthal
Bannwil
Sonceboz
Cornaux

Groupe A-ISA-R2-R3 / + de 2000 cmc

SALOMON Jean-Marc

Courtedoux

Tschumi H.
Equipe Bernoise

Equipe Bernoise
ACS

Kilchenmann 1.

Club Porsche 3 Lacs
Club Porsche 3 Lacs

Miirner P.

MB Motorsport T.

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie des Ordons

Honda Civic Type R
Toyota GT86

Subaru BRZ

Subaru BRZ

Honda Integra Type R

Ford Fiesta ST

Porsche Cayman GT4
Porsche Cayman GT4 RS
Porsche GT3 992

McLaren 765 LT

Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo VTS

Racing Team Zaziwil Citroén Saxo VTS

Equipe Bernoise

Mingard M.-H.
Team Rallye Top

Guye-Vuilleme Th.

Ecurie des Ordons
ACS

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie du Nord
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Kilchenmann A.

Guye-Vuilleme Th.

Ecurie des Ordons

Peugeot 106 S16

Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén C2

Renault Clio 2 RS
Citroén C2 R2
Renault Clio Ragnotti
Renault Clio R3
Renault Clio RS
Toyota GT86

Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio 2
Suzuki Swift

Renault Clio 2 RS

Ford Fiesta

1998
1998
1998
1998
1798

2713

3800
3996
3996

6790

1587
1587
1587
1587

1587
1598

1998
1592
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1586
1998

2720
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880
890

870
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211
212
213
214
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221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

Renault Classic Cup / 0 a 2000 cmc

ZURCHER Thomas
WEBER Beat
BEYELER Marc
REUTER Silas

Engwang
Egliswil
Neuenegg
Henau

Renault Classic Cup / + de 2000 cmc

WOLF Denis

Groupe VHC /0 a 1600 cmc
MATHEZ Guillaume

MICHEL Grégoire
NICOLET Valentin

Groupe VHC / 1601 a 2000 cmc

BIAGGI Arnaud
FLEURY Frédéric

Groupe VHC / + de 2000 cmc

BROSY Clovis

FLEURY Jean-Louis

Groupe IS/ 0 a 1400 cmc

SCHOPFER Mario

CALDERARI Marco

Groupe IS / 1401 a 1600 cmc

BRANDER Thomas

MAISSEN Franziska
SCHNEIDER Dominic

HUNZIKER Rafael

OULEVAY Christophe

Groupe IS / 1601 a 2000 cmc

BIERI Julia

CARAPELLA Mario

MOINAT Nicolas
WUTHRICH Daniel
ROSSE David

KELLENBERGER Adriano
VUILLEUMIER Mike

TERRIER Robin
WACHTER Markus
LUTHI Frank
SANTOS Ted

Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
RCU

Spiez Equipe Bernoise
Préles Mathez G.

Bure Michel G.
Reconvilier Nicolet V.
Courgenay  Ecurie des Ordons
Chatelat Ecurie des Ordons
Courtételle  ASSRH

Chatelat Ecurie des Ordons
Escholzmatt MST Zentralschweiz
Seedorf Ecurie Biennoise
Biirglen RCU

Langenthal  Equipe Bernoise
Jona RCU

Schottikon ~ RCU

Chavornay = Team VWF

Alle Bieri J.
Mt-Lausanne Carapella M.
Grancy Ecurie Performance
Vendlincourt Ecurie des Ordons
Soyhiéres Ecurie des Ordons
Frenkendorf Racing Club Airbag
Tramelan Vuilleumier M.
Coeuve Ecurie des Ordons
St.Margrethen RCU

Saignelégier Ecurie des Ordons
Vuiteboeuf  Team VWF

Renault Clio III RS Cup
Renault Clio IIT RS Cup
Renault Clio III RS Cup
Renault Clio IIT RS Cup

Renault Clio IV Cup

Citroén Saxo VTS
VW Golf 1
Citroén Saxo VTS

Opel Kadett C GTE
Opel Ascona B

BMW M3 E30
Opel Ascona

VW Polo
VW Polo

Peugeot 106 GTI
Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo
Peugeot 207 Procar
VW Scirocco

Renault Clio 2 RS
Seat Ibiza Cupra

VW Golf

VW Golf

VW Golf

Honda Civic

Opel Kadett GSI

Opel Astra F GSI 16V
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Renault Mégane Maxi
Seat Ibiza

1998
1998
1998
1998

2720

1587
1588
1587

1992
1998

2302
2400

1395
1400

1587
1590
1598
1597
1600

1995
1984
1984
1984
1984
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
2000



232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

251
252
253

261
262
263
264

281

301
302
303
304
305
306

311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

MEIER Gilbert
VUILLEUMIER Nolan
HUNZIKER Simon
TARDY Gil
MAURER Lukas
KUHN Sergio

BURKI Martin Olivier
VALLAT Patrick
DONZE Arnaud
OCHSNER Jiirg
BURRI Stephan

Groupe IS /2001 a 2500 cmc
BURRI Rolf

KNAUS Christian
ZBINDEN Michael

Groupe IS / + de 2500 cmc
ZENKLUSEN Vanessa
MARTE Marco

CATTIN Nicolas
CHIQUITA Jean-Paul

Groupe TCR / + de 3000 cmc
NICOLET Jérome

Groupe E1/0 a 1400 cmc
MUSCH Daniel
DAHLER Valentin
FAVRE Bryan

CERINI Michel
ECABERT Ludovic
BARTLOME Christian

Groupe E1 /1401 a 1600 cmc
JOYE Christian

JOYE Franck

ALIBERTI Nicola

BEER Marc

GFELLER Heinz

GFELLER Martin

BIERI Adrian

GUELAT Mathias
CHARIATTE Jean-Frangois

Rudolfstetten Racing Club Airbag

Tramelan
Frauenfeld
Dizy

Walde
Pfaffikon ZH
Amsoldingen
Bure

Bure
Oberhallau
Afteltrangen

Ruswil

Fahrni
Wattenwil

Hallau
Oppikon
Cornol
Orbe

Neyruz

Altdorf
Hefenhofen
Promasens
Steffisburg
Icogne
Riischegg-H.

Vallorbe
Vallorbe
Yvonand
Hofen b.Thun
Noflen
Noflen
Kichenthurn.
Fahy
Porrentruy

Ecurie des Ordons
RCU
Ecurie Performance

Honda Integra GIS-2
Renault Clio Williams
Honda Civic Type R EP3
Renault Mégane Coupé 16V

Racing Team Ziziwil Opel Kadett C
Racing Club Airbag Peugeot 206 S2000
Autersa Racing Team BMW 320is

Ecurie des Ordons
Donzé A.
RCU

VW Golf
VW Golf HPR
Opel Kadett C

Autersa Racing Team VW Scirocco

Hauri Autotechn. AG Opel Ascona B
Racing Team Ziziwil Opel Kadett C 8V
Autersa Racing Team Opel Kadett GTE

RCU

Subaru Impreza Type R

MST Zentralschweiz BMW M3

Ecurie des Ordons
Team VWF

Ecurie Sporting

ACS
RCU
Ecurie des Lions

Porsche 991.1 Cup
Porsche GT3 Cup RPM

Peugeot 308 TCR

Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper
VW Polo

Autersa Racing Team VW Polo 86C

MB Motorsport T.

Citroén Saxo

Autersa Racing Team VW Polo

Ecurie Sporting
Ecurie Sporting
Team VWF

MB Motorsport T.
MB Motorsport T.
MB Motorsport T.

Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo VTS
VW Golf' 1
Honda Civic

Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta ST

Autersa Racing Team VW Golf

Guélat M.
Ecurie des Ordons

Citroén Saxo
Fiat X1/9

1368
1380
1390
1396
1399
1400

1587
1587
1588
1594
1596
1598
1599
1600
1552



331
332
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351
352
353
354
355
356
357

361
362
363
364
365
366
367

371
372
373
374
375
376

381
382
383
384

Groupe E1 /1601 a 2000 cmc
SPRING Andreas

STEINER Fabien
HURZELER Roger

EPP Thomas

HUGUENIN Grégoire
BARRAUD Thierry
BARBONI Luca
FANKHAUSER Nicola

Groupe E1 /2001 a 2500 cmc
GIRARD Jérémy

MATHEY Allan

KUTUEV Adam

KOCH Daniel

WENGER Yvan

MASCARO Hugo
CHIQUITA Steven

Groupe E1 /2501 a 3000 cme
DUCOMMUN Mickaél
JORAY Sébastien
MARECHAL Christophe
TREMOLAT Pierre
BROQUET Antoine
ROHRBACH Patrick
HUWILER Thomas

Groupe E1 /3001 a 3500 cmce
EPP Martin

LOVEY Pierre

CATTIN Sébastien

MEIER Tobias
VUILLAUME Stan

MUHR Bernhard

Groupe E1 /+ de 3500 cmc
MORROS Sandro
ZWAHLEN Christoph
JENNI Willi
“SPEEDMASTER”

Groupe E2-SC /0 a 1400 cmc
VALLAT Jean-Louis
ROLLAT Michaél

Mamishaus
Wangen
Lyss
Flielen

La Brévine
Rochefort
Courtételle
Latterbach

Rue

Salvan
Vuiteboeuf
Schofflisdorf
Vermes

Bure

Orbe

Brot-Plamboz
Moutier
Gimel
Coeuve

Les Genevez
Monible
Altwis

Altdorf
Martigny
Courgenay
Ebnat-Kappel
Fahy
Wattenwil

Sutz
Pfyn
Grub

Alle
Boécourt

MB Motorsport T.
Steiner F.

Racing Club Airbag
Racing Club Airbag
Huguenin G.

ACS

Ecurie des Ordons
MB Motorsport T.

Ecurie des Lions
Atelier la Tzoumaz
Team VWF

Racing Club Airbag
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Team VWF

Scuderia Taifyn
Racing Club Jura
Team VWF
Trémolat P.

Ecurie des Ordons
MB Motorsport T.
Racing Club Airbag

Racing Club Airbag
Atelier la Tzoumaz
Ecurie des Ordons
RCU

Atelier la Tzoumaz
Racing Club Airbag

Ecurie Biennoise
Equipe Bernoise
RCU

MB Motorsport T.

Ecurie des Ordons
Rollat M.

BMW 318is-4 E36
VW Golf 1

Opel Kadett C
Renault Clio Sport
Renault Clio 2 RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Honda Civic

Honda CRX
Opel Kadett GTE
BMW E36 RPM
BMW E30
BMW E30
BMW E30
BMW E30 RPM

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
BMW M3 E36

BMW 3251 E30

BMW M3 E36

BMW E36 Compact
BMW E30 24V

BMW E30 HRT

Audi TT

Mazda 323 GTX
Mazda 323 GTX
Opel Astra

Subaru Impreza GC8 Turbo

Toyota Celica Turbo

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911

Porsche 997 Cup
BMW M3 GT3

PRM FB Haya
Spire GT3

1795
1996
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
2000

2380
2486
2494
2494
2494
2494
2494

2717
2988
2989
2990
2990
2999
2999

3028
3126
3126
3397
3409
3436

3800
3998
3998
4400

1298
1000



(V)]

11

12
14
15
16
17
18

21

Groupe E2-SC / + de 1400 cmc
FROIDEVAUX Jimmy
SCOLARO Antonino

Groupe E2-SS /0 a 1400 cmc
METROZ Samuel

Groupe E2-SS /1401 a 2000 cmc
MANI Walter

SALOMON Ursanne

GURBA Anthony

PAIVA Ruben

RYTER Lionel

EGLI Philip

Groupe E2-SS /2001 a 3000 cmce
HANGARTNER Yves

Charmoille
Jona

Orsiéeres

Froidevaux J.
ACS

Atelier la Tzoumaz

Obergoldbach Equipe Bernoise

Fregiécourt
Alle
Porrentruy
Martigny
Watt

Gerolfingen

Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons

Racing Club Airbag

Ecurie Biennoise

1995
1598

Norma M20 F Evo
Nova Proto NP03

Arcobaleno Formule Europe 998

Tatuus Formel Renault 2.0 1998
Formule Renault 2.0 2000
Tatuus Formule Renault 1998
Tatuus Formule Renault 2000
Tatuus Renault 2.0 Evo 2000
Dallara F393 EPR-8 2000
Dallara GP3 2890



